CASE 2379: Application of ATLANTIC /
for a triple completion of its
LANGLIE FEDERAL WELL NO. 2.
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO A/

October 20, 1961

The Atlantic Refining Company
Box 1978
Roswell, New Mexico

Attention: Nr. A. D, Xloxin
Re: Order Ra., R-2072

Sentlemen:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
October 16. 1961, with which you forwarded thoe schematic
diagram of the equirment installed in your Langlie-Federal
Well NMo. 2, a dual completion in the Justis-Tuklk-Drinkarad
and the Justis Blinebry Poocls.

It is our understanding that although you had
anticipated to complete the well as a triple completion
and weres authorized by Order No. R-2072 to do sao. onlvy two
senss wave foond £ Le productive, and the well was dualled,
The mechanical installation used is satisfactory to the
Commission.

very cruly yours,

DANIEL S. NUTTER
Chief Enginser

DSk/og

ccs Mr. J. D. Ramey
0il Conservation Commission

Hobba, Mew Mexico




’ AT[AN“( THE ATLANTIC REFINING COMPANY

INCORPORATED - 1870

—— PETROLIEUM PRODUCTS
DOMESTIC PRODUCING DEPARTMENT

/ MAILING ADDRESS
NEW MEX!ICO DISTRICT / P. O. BOX 1978
BOONE MACAULAY, DISTRICT MANAGER ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO
R. F. CKAMPION, DISTRICT LANDMAN
W. T. EASTES, DISTRICT GEOPHYSICIST
A. 0. KLOXIN, DISTRICT DRLG. & PROD. SUP'T.

€. R. DOUGLAS, DISTRICT GEOLOGIST
W. P. TOMLINSON, DISTRICT ENGINEER
B. R. WARE, ADMINISTRATIVE sur:nwW QOctober 16, 1961

{

Mr, Daniel S, Nutter, Chief Engineer
New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission
P, 0, Box 871

: Santa Fe, New Mexico

k‘ Re: Order R-207-2, Permission to
o Complete Langlie Federal No.2
in an Undesignated Paddock,
Justis Blinebry, Justis Tubb/
Drinkard Reservolr

Dear Mr, Nutter:

Since making application and receiving the order permitting the triple
completion of the Langlie Federal #2 well located in the NW/4 SE/4 Section
i4, T-25-5, R=-37-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, the Paddock zone was
found to be noncommercial,

As per our telephone conversation of October 10, 1961, I am submitting
drawings showing that the above described well was dually completed from
the Justis Blinebry and Justis Tubb/Drinkerd reservoir, The in-hole equip-
ment installed to affect the dual completion (conventioanl) is as followss
Baker 415 D Production Packer, set at 5790', Tubb/Drinkard tubing - 2 3/8"
EUE J-55 4.7#; Blinebry tubing - 2 3/8" EUE BT J-55 4.6f.

With the submission of this letier and diagrammatic sketch of the in-
hole equipment, I am assuming that we have properly fulfilled our obligation
to the State and have permission for this dusl completion,

Yours very truly,

A, D, Kloxin o

ADK:be

Ene

ce: New Mexico 011 Canservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2045
Hobbs, New Mexico

D, L. Lengston -~ Hobbs, New Mexico
W. P. Tomlinson - Roswell, New Mexico
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GOVERNOR
EODWIN L. MECHAEM
CHAIRMAN

Stute of Netw Wevice
@ il Eonsgerbation Commissgion

~,

STATE GEOLOGISY
A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY ~ ODIRECTOR

L AND COMMISSIONER
E. S. JOHNNY WALKER
MEMBER

P. 0. BOX 871
SANTA FE

October 9, 1961

Re: Case No. 2379
Mr. Boward Bratton Order No. R=2072
B‘my' Dow & Hinkle Applicant s
P. O, Box 10
Roswell, New Mexico The Atlantic Refining Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

e

7
A, L. PORTER, Jr.

Secretary-Director

ir/
Carbon copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC X
Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC

OTHER




BEFORE THE OIL CONBERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THR OIL COMBERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CORBIDERING:

CASE Ko. 2379

APPLICATION OF THE ATIANTIC REFINING
COMPANY FOR AN OII~OIl~OIL TRIPLE
COMPLETION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THR COMMISSION:

‘ This cause came on for haaring at 9 o'clock a.m. on Sep-
tember 20, 1961, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel §. Butter,
- Examiner duly appointed by the 0il Conservation Commission of New
Maexico, hereinafter referxrxed to as the “Commieszion, * in accordance
- with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulationms.

NOW, on this__ 9th day of October, 1961, the Ccemission,
a quorum being presaxnt, having considered the application, the
evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner,
. Daniel §, Butter, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

, (1) That due public notice having beaen given as required by
- law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter therecf,

{2) That the applicant, The Atlantic Refining Company, is

the owner and operator of the langlie Federxal Well No. 2, located -

in the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 14, Township 25 South, Range 37 East,

| NpiPM, Iea COounly, DNew MGxico.

(3) That the applicant seeks authorization to complaete its
Langile Federal Well No. 2 as a triple completion (conventional)
in auch a manner as to permit the production of oil from am un-
designated Paddock formation, the production of oil from the
Justis-Blinebxry Pool, and the production of oil from the Justis
Tubb-Drinkard Pool, through parallel strings of 2 3/8-inch tubing.

(4) That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion
are feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.

(3) That approval of the subject application will neither
cause waste nor impair correlative rights,
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CASE No. 2379
Oorder No. R-2072

I8 T ORE ORDR 3

(1) That the applicant, The Atlantic Refining Company, is
hereby authorized to complete its Langlie Federal Well No. 2,
located in the WN/4 SE/4 of Section 14, Township 25 South, Rangs
37 East, MMPM, lLea County, New Maxico, as & triple completion
(conventicaal) in such a manner as to produce oil from an undesig-
nated Paddock Pool, to produce oil from the Justis-Blinebry FPool,
and to produce oil from the Justis Tubb-Drinkard Pool, through
parallel strings of 2 3/8-inch tubing.

PROVIDRD HOWRVER, That the applicant shall complete, operate,
and produce sgaid well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
112-A of the Commission Rulez and Regulations.

PROVIDED FURTHER, Thxt the applicant ashall take packer-
leakage tests upon completion and anmually thereafter during the
‘Annual Gas-0il Ratic Test Period for the Justis Tubb-Drinkard
" POO)L, or at such other times as the Secretary-Director of the
Commission may prescribe.

(2} That jurisdiction of this cause iz retained for the
antry of such further orders as the Comission may deem necessary.

‘ DONE at Santa Fe, New Nexico, on tha day and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OI1 COMSERVATION COMMISSICN

EL

EDWIN L. MECHEN,

Q/Wjuf\

B. S. WALKER, Member /\

AN @W—a&

A. L. BORTER, Jr., Y & Secretary




DOCKET :

No 26-61

EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - SEPTEMBER 20, 1961

9:00 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, or
Elvis A, Utz, as alternate examiner:

CASE 2376:

CASE 2377:

CASE 2378:

CASE 2379:

Application of the Oil Conservi.tion Commission on its own
motion to abolish certain portions of the San Simon and
Wilson Pools in Lea County, New Mexico; to create a new

pool for oil production in Township 21 South, Range 35 East,
to be designated the North San Simon-Yates Pool; and to
establish a limiting gas-oil ratio .or said North San Simon-
Yates Pool.:

Application of N. R, Williamson for a waterflood project in
the Seven Lakes Pool, McKinley County, New Mexico. Applicant._\y
in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to institute a
waterflood project in the Seven Lakes Pool in Sections 18
and 19, Township 18 North, Range 10 West, McKinley County, .
New Mexico. Applicant further seeks the establishment of
procedures for obtaining sdministrative approval of exten-

sions to the proposed waterflood project.

Application of The Atlantic Refining Company for a triple
completion, Lea County, New Mexico., Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks permission to complete its Carlson
Federal "A'" Well No. 2, located in Unit J, Section 23, Town-
ship 25 South tange 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a
triple completion (conventional) in the Paddock, Blinebry
and Tubb-Drinkard Pools, the production of oil from each
pool to be through parallel strings of 2-inch tubing.

Application of The Atlantic Refining Company for a triple
completion, Lea County, New Mexico., Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks permission to complete its Langlie Federal
Well No. 2, located in the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 14, Township

25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as an oil-
0oil-0il triple completion in an undesignated Paddock Pool ’
and in the Justis-Blinebry and Justis Tubb-Drinkard Pools. ///

/
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Docket No,

CASE 2380:

CASE 2381:

CASE 2382:

CASE 2383:

CASE_2384:

26-61

Application of Consolidated Oi} & Gas, Inc. for a non-
standard gas proration unit, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the establish-
ment of a 320-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the
Blanco Mesaverde and Basin Dakota Gas Pools comprising the
NE/4 of Section 9, and the NW/4 of Section 10, all in Town-
ship 31 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Said unit is to be dedicated to applicant's Segal Well No.
1-9, localed in the NE/4 N€/4 of said Section 9,

Application of Southwest Production Company for an order
pooling all mineral interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool
in the E/2 of Section 22, Township 30 North, Range 12 West,
San Juan County, New Mexico.

Application of Morris R. Autweil for a non-standard gas
proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the establishment of a 230.95-acre
non-standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool,
consisting of Lot 4 in Section 1, and Lots 1, 2, 3, 7 and

8 in Section 2, all in Township 21 South, Range 35 East,

Lea County, New Mexico, Said unit is to be dedicated to
applicant's L. W, White Well No. 1, located in the NE/4 NE/4
of said Section 2.

Application of C, ll. Sweet 0il Company for an exception to
Rule 309-A, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an exception to Rule 309-A to
permit the oil produced from applicant's McKinley "B" lease,
lecated in the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 20, Township 18 Soulh,
Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to bc transported,
prior to measurement on said McKinley "B'" lease, to
applicant's Grimes lease located in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 20,

Application of General American Oil Company of Texas, for an
exception to Rule 309-A, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in Lthe above-styled cause, seeks an exception lo Rule 309-A
to permit the Loco IHills oil production from applicant's
Staic Leasce £-1778, located in Section 36, Township 17 South,
Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New dexico, to be frans-
ported, prior to measurement on said State Lease B-1778, to
applicant's Federal Lease LC 0060520, located in Sectien 31,
Township 17 South, Rauge 30 East.
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Law OrFrFices

: 2 MHERVEY 18741983 HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE
[N HIRAM M. DOW
: CLARENCE E.NINKLE HINKLE BUILDING

w. E.DOP&DURA&‘AY,.JR. . .

GEORGE H.HUNKER, JR. . ROSWELL ,NEW MEXICO

HOWARD C.BRATTON TELEPHONL MAIN 2-65%I0

8. 8. CHAISTY iV
PosT OFFICE Box 10

P vl . September 7, 1961

CONRAD E. COFFIELD
HAROLD L. HENSLEY, JR.

Mr,. Richard S. Morris, Attorney

New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission
P. 0. Bex 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Atlantic's Application for
Permission to Triple Complete
Its Langlie Federal No. 2 VWell,
NWisSEL Section 14, T-258,
R-37E, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Dick:

i Enclosed herewith is the Application for permission
‘ to triple complete Atlantic's above well, This is the one
' I talked to you about on the day after the last Examiner
hearing, and you kindly agreed to go ahead and advertise
: it for the September 20th hearing. Phil Tomlinson sent to
> : you on August 31st the exhiblts which go with this applica--
: tion.

Many thanks for taking care of this matter tor us,

Very truly yours,

HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE

——— T
Howard C. Bratton
HCB:1m
Enclosures
|
y j |
[
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!.aw OFFICES
v M HZARVEY 1874-i983 HERVEY, DOW ‘& HlNKLE
a%}gﬁg\?:::“:‘:i HiNKLE BUILDING
ROWARD €. BRATTON T ROSWELL,NEW MEXICO
B8 CHRIBTY WV ) TELERPHONE MAIN 2-6510
BSOS ST September 7, 1961 Post ormice o1

CONRAD E. COFFIELD
HARQLD L HENSLEY, UR,

Mr, A. L., Porter, Jr.
Secretary~Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear MNr, Torter:

The Atlantic Refining Company hereby makes application
for a public hearing to grant permission to Atlantic to make
a triple completion.

Atlantic desires to complete its Langlie Federal No, 2
Well, which is located in the NWESEL Section 14, Township
25 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County. The produc-
tion will be from the Justis-Paddock, Justis-Blinebry, and
Justis-Tubb-Drinkard Pools,

There is attached to this application as Exhibit No. "1%
the Commission's form "“Application for Dual Completion".
There is attached hereto as Exhibit No. "2" a Plat showing
the location of all wells on Atlantic's Langlle lease and
on all offset wells., It is requested th~% this Application

Very truly yours,

HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE

M ==

oward C. Bratton

HCB:1m
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AT[AN'”( THE ATLANTIC REFINING COMDPANY
INCORPORATED - INT0O
e — PETROLETU>M PRODUOTS
- DOMESTIC PRODUCING DEPARTMENT MAILtHG ADDRESS
i NEW MEXICO DISTRICT o P. 0. BoxEDE 1978

BOONE MACAULAY, DISTRICT MANAGER ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO

R. F. CHAMPION, DISTRICT LANDMAN

W. T. EASTES, DISTRICT GEOPHYSICIST

E. R. DOUGLAS, DISTRICT GEOLOGIST

A. D. KLOXIN, DISTRICY DRLG. & PROD. SUP'T,

W. P. TOMLINSON, DISTRICT ENGINEER
B. R. WARE, ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR August 31, 1961

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Offices Bax 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

S i b s e 4V |

ATTENTION: Mre Dan Nutter

Re: Atlantic's Application for
Permission to Triple Complets
Its Langlie Federal Noe. 2 Well,
Nw/L SE/L Section 1, T-25S,
R-37E, Lea County, New Mexico

X i

Gentlemen:

f Enclosed are thrase sets of exhibits that we would like to
subnit for atbachment to the subject applicatior, We understand
that Mr. Bratton has filed it todaye This application should
not be confused with one for permission to triple complete our
Carlson Federal "AY™ No. 2 Well, which was submitted to you on
or about August 30.

Please let me know if you have any questions on this matter.
Thank youe

Yours very truly,

é‘/ Mw%’

-,-I. » Tomlinson

;/K\ T")mupanl

Ve \F i
' / Enclosures - 3
P b
{ ’/ i cc: Mre He C. Bretton-Roswell

\ ot . Mre Ae V. Kloxin-Roswell
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION R - ‘
SANTA PE, NEW MEXICO 5-1-41
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION
s AR5
Opétator . County Duate
_Tha Aaniia Refining Oompany . Jes Avgush 30, 198
Address . Lesse Well Ne.

i3 .cation Township {Renge

ot Vell 4 n
1. Mas the New Me xico Oil Consesvation mission heretofore authorized the multiple completon of 2 well in these same pools or la the

same zones within one mile of the subject well? YES x No
Z. M answet ig yes, iduntify one such instance: Ordetr No. _m__.__. i Operator, Lease, and Well Noo:

9§ AYLANPIC REFINING QMM NY CARLSON FEDERAL “A® W0, 1

The followlng facts ar¢ submirted: Upper tneermedlate Lover
FALY Zone Zone

3

- U —— . —— v —

s&. Name of Poot and Formation W M —
b. Top and Bottom of
Pay Section Wm' 5310451501 £810-5940°
(Pertbeasions) mamL (Probetle) (Probadle) . . .
€, 'l’ypg‘ofpodqcﬁm 1631 or Gas) ) QXL 0;1( i [
¥, Meshod of Production )
{Flowing oe Autificial Luft) w_ Flowing Nowing -

4, The Toilowing ace attached. (Plesse mark YES of N'Y)

Visoru

.?.!.‘ 8. Disgrammatic Stetch of the Multiple Complation, showinp vl casing strings. including diameters and setting deptas, cuatin
ahd /or turbolizers and Jocation thiareof.quantitien used and fop of cement, perforaced incecvals, wbiag strings, including dl v coa

_ und netting depth, locadion and type of packess mod side door chiokes, and such other infremation as aray be pe-tinent.

_y_,_s Plat chowlng the locnuca of =11 wells on applicant’s lease, all offser wells nn offset leases, and the pames and addrease~ oi
operators of al] leases offsetciag applicant's lewse,

) h __ ¢« Waivers cousenting to auch multiple \.oxrph:non f1om elch of{set operator, of in lieu thereos, gvidence t‘uc said offsci aperators

: have been fumished copics of the application. *
!.._. d. Flectrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of procuiing rones and ir. servaly of perivration indic.znd

chereon, (K such Jog is not available at the time applicatjon is filed, it shall be submitted ax provided by Rule HQ-.\..

5. Lisc all offset operators to the lease oa which thia well is located together with their correct naifing address,

_Sulf O1) Corporetiom, Ps 0. Bex 660, Roswell, New Nexiee
_foten Taxas Nabursl Qas Corperation, A-P Divisios, Bax 196, Kidlend, Texss e
_Texag Pasiffe Coul & 011 Ce, Bex iGi3, Zsthe, New Nexiss

_debugon & Freveh, Bex 1248, Jud, New Nexico
_Western Eaturel Gug Co, Box 1060, Jal, New Nexios

6. Vere all operatory lisred in ltem § above notified and furaished a © vy oplicarion? YES. . L NO & . 17 anwwer is yes, give date
of such antification _ . ‘

CERTIFICATE: 1 the undersigned, state chac 1 am che Dm wm of the A.il.%i‘ mm

. e e e Levmpany ), and thae §am o authorond by said company th raake ths teport; and that this teport was prepaced
under my supervizion ,m.l duocnon and that the faces <tated theroin are troe, coreece onn camplete ta the basge of my knowler ee.

s

. B LN
. o <
I U A S S U
» A, D, m Sipnarne

-

Should waivers from all pffset operato nor accompany an application (or sdmintoreative apprasal, the New Mexice 33} Conservation

Commission »ili bold the applicarien fnr a period of twerty (20) days from date of paceipt by the Cravassinn’s Sante Fe alfice, 1,

aeer s vd taenty-day perios, oo pesteet aot resuest for heartag iy recrived by rhe Saata Foo e, the apnlicarian onll rhon be pro weensed,
[ . R asgdd . ,
HITE: Il the proposed muleiy i compictoa il reack 10 an ssoontoces well facanon ane rroa non-atamdar §protations vnit in dither ot bath o

the producing zones, then separate <o Hicatien by approval of the <came r‘xo:ld o ilzd sicaltanrously with this application.
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Drilled 13-3/L* hole to 924!

9-5/8% casing set st 920.63'. Usged 2
centralisers at 829 & 909'. Cement
ciroulated. Tested with 1200# for 30
xiotes.

Drill 8-3/4" hole to 6050* (Probable)

Perforations - 4970-.5050' (Probable)

Tubing string - 2-3/8" 0. D. Buttress threads
with special clearanse collars. Sea

nipple at 5020' (Probable). Tubing bottomed
at 5050° (Probable)

Pevfarstione - $210-5h50' (Probabls)

Tubing string - 2-3/8" O, D, Buttress threada
with special clearance collars. Sesting
mipple at 5280' (Probable). Tubing bottomed
at 5330* (Probable)

T\Ibb’mﬂnkm
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Retrievable packer at 5300' (Probable)
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Perforations - 5810-5960' (Probabls)

|
(:L,,,g_(\’
rale-

Tubing string - 2-3/8® O, D. Buttregs threads
with special clearsnce collars. Seating
nipple at 5780' (Probable). Tubing bottomed
K at 5810' (Probable).

=
Lot

—

Farmunsabl packer at £4m' (Probabla)

7-5/8* & 7" casing set at 6050' (Probabla)
Te De 6050‘ (Pmblblﬁ)
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A No, 1 have not.

W Will you

w

tate brieflv vour educationul and professional
background?

A I received a E.S. in Petroleun gngineering, Tex:s AXl, in
196(. Uuring that sane month I was euployed b Aglaniic nefining
Company, and after completing a training progran of approximately
18 wonths 1 wus transierred to th- oswell (Ifice whare I have bne
workin, 18 & potroleum enginser.

¢ Have vou been familiar with the pools in guestion, and
the particula:r wells in question'in these hearings?

A fes, sir, I have,

LA, BAATION: Are the witness's qualifications acceptable
FMR. WUTTER: Yes, sir, pleése proceed.

o Mr. Allen, refer te your Exhibit do, 1 in Case
explain what that is, and what it shows.

A sxhibit No. 1 is a plat of the area of vour Carlson Fed-
eral A" lease; shows the location of the subject wells, 1980 feact

ot

svom wh: soubh ling, 1480 feat freom the east line of Section %3,

Yownghip 25 South, Rangs 37 st Tho plat clso shows the offset
lenses and the onsrators of L2z ofivet leasss. 1o further shows

offsnt wells and zoneg8 in wnich Gho oflfgal weiis aro comnlebed.

2 Yhis is the applization n 2378
shatte vicht,
. dnat aroe the formnticra iavelvae i onds apolieanior:
A Tha formationa ircclved Sn o whoe svplicution are Lhae rade

b

-3
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top =t 5,9L1 feet subsucrface.

dock, Hlinebry and the Tubbs=lr nkard.

¥ Have you notified all of the offset operators of this
application?

A The offset operators saould have been notified by tho

advertising on the Jdeccket,

2 Hive yOu recelved &y Ob

Ant

cotion to t.he applicatlon.’

.

A ko, sir, we have not roceivzda uny objectlons,

d iefarpring to vonr axhibit No. ¢, wili rou state what tnat
is and what it shous?

A Uxnibit No. 2 is a simultaneous laterolog-gamma ray-
reutron, rvn in open hole, Carlson ilo. "a" 2 well. This exhibic

I 8iged

bIy} '-‘.‘\.J i&’ [e)w]

shows the location of the top of the Glorietia Iorumiic
feet, subsurface, 1,601 feet subses. It further shows the FPaddock
perforaticns which exist today at 4,973 te 5,015 feet. bDelow thay

8

foat subsurface, and the Ulined

)

I3
\n
[
(928

t shows the Blinebry top av 5,06
bry parforations at 5,312 to 5,315 and 5,372 to 5,385; the cop of
the Tubb forration is at 5,754 feet subsurfacs with perioraticns
in the Tubb formation at 5,808, 5,816, 5,822 to 5,847, 5,858,

5,672, 5,883, 5,888, 5,702 to 5,914k, 1t alsu shows the Uriukard

at, you want o veinb oul A connestion

3 Anzthing else
wivh that log?
A i odon't think thers 1s anyLbaiy b noeds pointing oule

£y . - - g B P T b - N » ° 1 . PN ~ - - . .
y GO NG SO XS n O IoLentoas RARNVEAIURSTO RIS AR BN S M

plevien program, wWill you ~xobiin L fenodld b b ERae DL
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A dpjg exhibit jg 5 diagram or

the well, ang in Arilling hig well we drilled 4 13-3/4~inch hole

to 940 feet, get 9-5/8 casing at ¥35.79 feet, Using two centrali.

|

Zers locsted at 867 faet Lur Celieny wusg circuiated

A3 aftepr the cement was circulated, Leste =58 Casin: ¢

Chie

75C Poungs Pressure rop 30 fdnugog “ithoyg loss oy Pressyre, e

with uapn 8-3;4-1nuh fole tc

PHONR 325.1182

drilleqg Out of thae 9«5/8 Cusing

total depth of 0,052 feet, ran simultaaeous iataro;cg—gauma EEFAANS

Neutren gng microlog, totai depth at 0,05y, Teey ik ths

four Joints or

This casing String was cememtsd, Using 695 BEcks

after the cement wgg set Subing,

bested with 1,600 pounis

the temperature Surve, »yy in

the Cehent wag 44 1,100 feet, Kow, altepr temperature

(cl,y\‘_-o‘r’f
vl v Q i

Cenducteq we went wWell gg, ik SUliuiate

il e o A
348317 orn (9232
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and that packer 18 a Tiw TVDE H.u.Fe b nacker.

in this case will be run in and gaated

PAGE &

/—
assembly will coms st of @ Baker edel L1550 permanent production

r set 3t approximately 5,800 feet. ¢ plan bto use whree

e . . By LU PR P B}
SR AR pareat gupins W LaLn Wil

lel atrinss of :ug-inch

acker Shat jgolates, OF gi:parTALESy Lne »yinabrs R R AL pis

Drinkard gone 18 run in Lhe hols O v

g is rux in the noie, OW" 3] inebry atrineg, oW sosord st

jn this PLN pacCKoIT- tThe
t ol this intermediate string actually geats that rubrievable

r there. The third string, ©°F paddock gtring, will ve run in

.

cle and hung frow the tubing=hoas 18 indicated in the diagrau

puring, oV when we TU this bubing in the bole, wo plan BO
11 tne geatliny nipvles S¢ Hhe b whe? e CLOVET 1190 of =€

out upsettiug phe PacKers ip anhy Wil i RYPE of iﬂstallaticn

permit us Lo obtain botborhols pressures jn each on® of

Zonag ana % will pernib qoenrabs mn?9vrementv af all
o oil produced fpon each RO+

. T - Ty ey S o VA 2a s T - X v - < n AT -
) Nilan, whadv prassucs i foroatlen Ap e DN abhout \

ST ee Zones? \

A\ 1 pave SCEC v etbomhole pressurs ipfomolien en who of fant

~ 'Ihe onl paddock of{sch wpll Bo BREC Syl eon watpral AT

48 our Carison o nait Mol Ay 1,500 Caeh RN Phan had

Lomniole sressure of 2,168 pounds




PAGE 7
. completed. Likewise on that siie well, our Llinebry volLLouhicas
presaure was 2,068 pounds, the Tubb-brinkard bottoihole pressure
was 2,263 pounis.
- L LUTTE2: das thap YubbeDrivrkard pressure of'f of the
B *s | east, offset alsor
.
g 2° A All tnree, Carlsen Federal "A" ho. 1, and then the north
$ v
- = i3 . .. . , -
_ i1 | cflset tec the proposed well, waich Is the Skelly las Cruces ".C© No}
X -9 1 well, whiech is 1,320 feet north had an original pressure in tho
& - ’ ’ g
4 —
[a' Elinebry of 2,285 pounds, and the original pressure in the Tubb-
-
3 “ brinkard was 2,399 pounds. That is a Blinebrv-Tubb-Drinkard dual.
EE The northeast diagonal offset, which is tne ‘fexas=-Pacific
- Coal and 0il winberley ho. 3, in the Blinebry we do not have bottop-
E& hole pressures on those wells. After contacting thecse people, thely
i .
o .
weren't 2vailable.
o
EE The southeast diagonal offset, which is the Union Texas Racurpl
= Sas Corporation, A=F Divisien, Carlson 3" Noo 1 2311, 1,850 feet
]
~
ES southezst, had an original pressurs in the Plinebry of 910 pounas,
~ Q Y > A . . . - . 1] > -
. 2 which is a little out of line with these pressures 1n taoe Blinabry
ol
!
< =z | formation. The Tubb-Drinkard in that same well had an initizl
CARNE S
Q 5% TSR e i ] N (ke B RS A TS B ook 1 e mroaenea Fhoar
g8 | prossurae ol 2,241 pounds, I caali expleln Ghst low prassure Lhaty,
Y
aZ R Lo
3% | 1,919 sounds.
z -
i, WUTTER:  das iU 4,91y
A Pardon me, that was Y1y, With pnoese Lrps progsuces yoo
can Ses Lhere 18 nokb a great deosgl of pressuos ALET st lal acrosy
either one of these packers, iney ave des.gned to wiohsband con-




pace O

vy
b

idcr=hla wore pressure diftferential, proviably will withstand in

the order of 10,000 pounds differential, ci taybe wore,

N Your eust iUt owele 18 a4 Lripie corpletion, the sone as
- YOu 2ra propesing hers
@ g > . ' L e N vy T .
- = A Yes, sir, the :ust alrscy, oarison cederal YA" ho. 1, is
2 5
g t” f completed irn the Paddock, Blinsbry and Tubb-lrinkara, in exactly
Fu
. &% | the same ranner we propese to couvieve the Cardson Federal "a™
h &2 W, 2,
-
o 7 1Is there anything unususi sboul these zones chat would
’ make that tripls cowpletion 2itaor impractical initially, or im-
EE practical to waintain or operate:
~ R\ I know of nothing unusual about any of these zones that
gs would make this application, or viis irstailaticn, impractical,
=
9 Is there anytidng else in cennection with t ne proposed
53 completion that ycu care to discuss as vo tais well?
R A llo, sir, therc iy nothany that is significant, 1 cdon't

beilsva, at this time.

Now, refervin; oo Lhc well wivich 1 tne supject of Czse

DEARNLEY -

2z N¢ i . 3 1y s Ly ey T - W eyt b
23 | No. 2379, that is vour Cavlscn langlic voderal.
< s
woM
3 < e YTy Y el N LT R S . .- . . N - Y
A UYL RATTC . Mol mmvirer, souia you prefer to have Lhid
Sw
9 < .
>0 B . . N s
21 | marked s axbhibit Lo
<
TR MR R v SR S e tnalviavs case Fils
U, RBRAWIOL, v owili b Coas LY e ol el odn Jase
2379,
- 18 vna®b oo pYaftoof that well, w00 adlens
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A Tes, this is a plat of the area of our banglic Yedaral
lease, shows the location ©f the Langlie Federal No. 2, 1,650 reet
from the south line, and 1,050 fecb fron Loo asol fine, SeCbiclh idsf
Township 25 South, fange 37 mst.  his slto shews tae offset

leages and operators of the of{sct leases as well as offset wells

&

and formations in which the offaset wells arc coupleted,
. whera is this witl relation vo Lhe woell in Jiw othier case
4 ‘This well, the Luanglie Peacral Lo, 2 uell, os approximatel
one mile due norith of thc Carlison Feasral a" LGe e

b o

Q 4re you in the process of drilling thic weil now?

&
cs, sir, we are in the process ol Jdirilling this well. 1

think we would be at a total depth ol approexiuwately 5,500 leet

today.

J Have you received any objocticns frcin any oifset operstorp

in cennection witnn the applicavion in tils ¢asc!

A ho, Sir, we have nos.

b) iwelferring to vour oSxaibie Ko, o, in vase 2377, vaus Lo
a log of that wellv

A pXnivit Ho. < s oa leg of owr wanslic podceal oo Lol
wivien 1s Gie: divoedh VIR SRS IR M ETTULT R 3 Loe 2owinin,
The DUrposc 0L Presenu o) Lais Lo, 16 L saG nawe oo CLordebio
Blineur: , @mdbeoriniae Loos re s e 0 el cher L hos Lol
aw Lo osLAte Shel we cwpeo LUono Lo Lo Anoorzinnioly L0oeah
Lowar 1 wu re¥ie P ok o Gueie oo Lop lnowoe
Lan;liu Federad wo. 1, 4,072 Jecb subsuwiGoe, Luivons . LCR o
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inside the casirg will be very similar and l0envic:l, using Che
same equipuient inetalled in, generally, the same manner.

How about vour pressurs iferation in thaos aren, Hr. ¢11En?

ey

Well, ir the aree of the Lanplie Federal no. < wall, «o hfve
3 direct east coffset which is the langlie ltederal Lo. 1. The
original Blinebry pressure in tne Langlie Federal No. 1 was 1,155

pounds. Our criginal Tubb-Drinkar< preesure in the Langlie bederdl

No. 1 was 2,285 pounds, The northeast dizgonal offset, wnich 1is

the Atlantic langlie Federal "A"™ Ve, 1, the Blirnebry had an iritigl
pressure of 1,154 pounds, and in the Tubb-Drinkard an initial
pressure of 1,491 pcunds, The direct south offset tc the Langlise
Federal lio, 2 is the Jnion Texas Natural Cas, A~} Divisiocn, Lang-
lie "B" lo. 2. In the Blinebry formztion that well has an initial
pressure of 1,396 pounds, and in the Tubb-lrinkard formation we
do nc™ have a pressure recoraed (or that well. The southeast

Union Texas Natural Gas, a-l Divisign

diagonal offsat, which 8 the

Langlie "B" No. 1, in the Blinebry had an initial pressure of
2,298 and in the Tubb-Drinkard had an initial pressure of 1,50
pounds.,

y Jo you hava an, raddock proszures anywners in wvhe ares”?

A This well 1s not direccly or diaponally of'fset by faddoct

producerg, but I 4o have sciee r2ddocs pressures in our Carlson
Federol YAV U, 1. The initial Paddock pressure was 2,108 poundsl

-

. ) H ey 1 e T T T & ] B Ty L FEE TR .
L Lae gJesuvaeyr betooiew. IPTRIFISTEY o0 laylson tLH Lo G Ly RO ME

approximately 5,100 foet Lo tho sozt oorblczet, nhoe Loliomnolo
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pressure is 1,765 pounds. The Gulf McbBulfingicnm Ne. 5, approxi-

mately 9,400 east, bottomhole 2,099 pounds. The only other Paddoc

i
—t—

well in the pool, the Westate Carlson "B" 26~7, approximately
- 10,050 feet south, I understand the bottomhole pressure was never
obtained on that well due to the fact that artifical 1ift equipmenf

was installed immediately afte: completion.

FARMINGTON. N
PHONE 325%.1182

Q Mr. Allen, would the possible spread of pressures here be|

in the magnitude to give you any trouble?

T

A No, sir, we certainly would not expect any pressure diffi
culty across these packers due to pressure differentials from one
formation to another. These packers were built to withstand
pressure differentials considerably in excsess of what we expect

here.

Q Is there anything =lse about this completion that would

R REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ES, be different or unusual, or causc you to anticipate trouble?

Eg A No, sir, there is nothing unusual or different about
ES this completion which would cause us to anticipate any trouble.
§§ I can't think of a thing that would go against us.

;3 Q Ts there anything else you care to state in connect.ion
-

with either of these applications”

ALBUCUERQUE N M
FHONFE 243 6671

A I might add that in this case No. 2379, this type of
installation will allow us Lo obtain reservoir pressures or botto$"
hole pressures, and it will also allow us to get accurate measurcy

ments on all of the gas and oll prodrced from each one of the

formations.
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to prevent communication between the zones?

FARMINGTON. N ™
PHONE 325.1182

by you or under your supervision?

A The marks on the logs were put on.

Exhibits 1 through 3 in cases 2378 and 2379.

will be admitted in evidence.

R REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

]

)

BY MR. NUTTER:

DEARNLEY-MEIF

ALBUQUERAQUE. N. M
PHONE 243.662"

at approximately 5,500 feet. I would say within a week or a weel

and a half we will be completing the well.

This installation would, in your opinion, be satisfactory
Yes, sir.

And would prevent waste?
Definitely wouild.

Were Exhibits 1 through 3 in both of these cases prepareq

Yes, sir, Cthey were.

Except the logs, which were obtained from engineering fipm?

MR. BRATTON: We will offer in evidence Atlantic's

MR. NUTTER: Atlantict's Exhibits 1 through 3 in each casp

MR. BRATTON: We have no further questluns at this time.

v

MR. NUTTER: Does anyone have any questions of Mr. Allen

CROSS EXAMINATION

1
v

o
T W

[ Tl

e the nrasent status of this Langlie Federal No. q

The Langlie Federal No. 27
Yes.

We are currently drilling that well with 8-3/4-inch hole

;3
-/

N




i3 A Yes, sir.
‘ S §§ Q And the tops as depicted in this log are in the No. 1
: -8 iz
j _£3 ] well?
; = _ ]
' &Q A Yes, sir; the tops marked on the Langlie Federal No. 1 1pg
~
o' are the tops.
,lw
« Q And you expect the other well to run about 50 feet lowerp
s O
Z A Approximately.
- A MR. BRATTON: As soon as you do log this well, will you
-
Su submit the Commission copies?
-
< A Yes, sir, we will supply the Commission copies of the lpg.
gg 3  {By Mr. Nutter) Mr. Allcn, scme monthe ago the Co_missapp
Eg defined the vertical limits of the Blinebry pcol in this area at
ES specific points. Do the proposed perforations in the langlie
P~y
= Federal No. 2 and the actual perforations in the Carlson Federal
x
< YA" No. 2 conform with the vertical limits ac specified by ihe

DE

JLBUQUERQUE. & M
PHONE 243-6391

Commission in that order?

A Yes, sir, they do. The Justis-Blinebry vertical limits
were established, or depiciedin the Amerada iWimberley L -+ 1 do
not have a large scale log you could correlate immediately, but
the Blinebry top we depicted hers correlates exactly to the top ﬁn

this well.

. P,
W)

Q So you haven't been able to log the well yet?
A No, we have not.
Q And the log which you submitted in Case No. 2379 is on t%e
No. 1 well, which is the east offset?
i
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Q You have been able to pick that point in the wWimberley
well on this well?

A Yes, sir,

Q Do you have anything on the GOR's or gravity of the thredq
gones we are considering here?

A Yes, sir, I do. On the Langlie Federal No. 2, the east

offset, the Atlantic Refining Langlie Federal No. 1, in the Biined

bry, during July of this year, was producing with a GOR of 864 wi&h
a gravityof 37 degrees API. The Tubb-Drinkard formation in that
Langlie Federal No. 1 well is producing with a GOR of 678. These
are still July production figures -- with an oil of 37 degrees APJ.
The northeast diagonal offset, the Langlie Federal "A" No. 1, in
the Blinebry formation, is producing with a GOR of 732, with an
0il gravity of 37 degrees API. The Tubb-Drinkard formation in
that Langlie Federal "A™ No. 1 well 1is producing with a GOR of
7,512, oil gravity of 37 degrecs APIL,

Q which well was that?

A Ianglie Federal "A™ No. 1.

Q It has a GOR of 7,5127

A Yes, sir. I might add, we have just recently completed
work-over on that well since this date, snd T do not have a reéeqb
test; these are July figures.

Q As far as you know, did you drop the GCR in the work-ovep?

A 1 certainly hope 80; 1 do not know, however, and the

direct south offset to the Langlie Federal No. 1, which is the
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Unicn Texas Natural Gas Langlie "B" No. 2, in the Blinebry pro-
duces with a GOR of 528, oil gravity of 37. In the Tubb-Drinkard
it is producing with a GOR of 656, with an oil gravity of 39
degrees API. Thke southeast diagonal offset, or the Union Texas
Natural Gas Langlie "B" 1, 'in the Biinebry is producing with a GO%
of 709, oil gravity of 37 degrees API, and in the Tubb«Drinkard
formation it is producing with a GOR of 2198, with an oil gravity
of 36 degrees API. The Paddock information I have here are nct
direct or diagonal offsets, but the Carlson Federal "A™ No. 1 in
the Paddock completed with a GOR of 432, 37 degree gravity; the
Westates Petroleum Company Carlson *B" 13 No. 5 produced with a

GOR of 1,135, with a 3

(Y]

degree AFI gravity, and the Gulf McBuffinp-

degrees. The Westates Carlson "B" 26 No. 7 is producing with a
GOR of 9,432, gravity of 39 degrees API. I have similar infor-
mation available on the Carlson No. 2, on the Carison rederal ":‘."i
No. 2. The Carlson Federal "A" No. 1, Paddock, had a GOR of 403,
oil gravity of 37 degrees API. The north offset, which is the

Skelly lLas Cruces'C"lo. 1, in the Blinebry formation, is producing
with a GOR of 679, with an oil gravityrscorded oi 24 degrees APTL,
The Skelly Las Cruces well "C" No. 1 well in the Pubb-Drinkard
forwacion produced with a GOR of 751, oil gravity of 37 API. Thg
southeast diagonal offset, which is the lnien Texas Natucal Gas

Carlson "B" No. 1, in the Blinebry produced with a GOi of 2,51C,

with an oil gravity of 37 degrees APIL; in the Tubb-Drinkard for-

>

~
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mation produces with a GOR af 2,304, oil eravity of 35 AFI. The
northeast diagonal offset, which is the Texas Pacific Coal & 0il
Wimberley No. 3, produces in the Blinebry with a GOR of 812, oil
gravity of 39 degrees API, and in the Tubb-Drinkard, a GOR of
2,027, oil gravity of 38 degrees API. The Paddock offset infor-
mation I have for this well is similar to the one I gave you earl]

< What did you say this packer was you are going to use for
the upper separation?

A It is TIW Type H.D.F.L.

Q Who makes that?

A Texas Iron Works -- retrievable packer.

Q@ The same as you used in the Carlacn "A™ 17

A Yes, sir, that is the same packer we used.

Q Have you taken packer leakage tests?

A We have conducted packer leakage tests on that well with
the 15-day period after it was completed, and we had no indicatio
of communication at that time in that well.

Q And that packer is set by the weight of the tubing, is
that correct?

A Yeg, sir, vhat packer is run in on the long string, or
the Tubb-Drinkard string. It just merely hangs on that string‘of
tubing aud it is set by the weight of the Blinebry stiring, or
intermediate string.

Q The secondary string?

A Right.
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q 1f you artifically 1ift that middle zone of the Blinebry1
will you bave d&iy seauble with releasing the weight on the packer
or anything causing it to unseat jitself? |

3 No, we plan to use a hydraulic pump system here; we will
run a hydraulicvpump in on 3/4=-inch hydraulic tubing, and get tha
pump down {n the seating nipple there. The weight varies fronm

3 to 6,000 pounds. During the process of pumping we mersly pump

power oil down the tubing, which actuates the hydraulic PuiPs whiTh
in turn pumps the expended power oil bazk up the 3/4-inch and the
tubing annulus, and there is no vertical movement of the PUEp e
Q You wouldn't have any motion toO tend to upset the pump?
A No, nir, w6 would not.

Lummoo.  Ara there any other questions of Mr. Allen?

You may be excused.
Do you have anything further, Mr. Bratton?
MR. BRATTON: No, sir.
MR, NUTTER: Does anyone have anything they wish %o qffeL
in Case 2378 or 23797 Take the cases under advisement and ¢all

case 2380.

Nk
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO ,}
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ; °e

I, JUNE PAIGE, Court Heporter, do hereb; certify that the
foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings before the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, is a
true and correct record to the best of my knowledge, skill and
ability.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have affixed my hand and notarial seal
this 30th day of September, 1961.

,'/\

A o
%Lfldw’a e 4

Notary)?ublic - Coi}t Reporter
My Commission expires:

May 11, 1964.
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